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ANSWERED ON 21
ST

 DECEMBER, 2017 
 

FOUR LANING OF ROAD 

 

987.  SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY: 

  

  
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the prescribed time limit for the completion of four laning of road between Ranchi to 

Tatanagar;  

 

(b) the reasons for the delay of the above said work; and  

 

(c) the steps taken by the Government to get the above said work completed at the earliest 

and the outcome thereof? 

 

  ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

(a) The scheduled completion period for 4-laning of Ranchi to Tatanagar stretch of NH-33 (length 

163.500 km) was 912 days from appointed dated i.e. 04-12-2012. 

 

(b) There has been delay in completion of project due to delay in acquisition of land as well as 

financial issues with the concessionaire. At present, the physical progress is 46.60%. 

 

(c) Recently, NHAI Board has accorded approval for one time fund infusion in the project subject to 

achievement of 50% physical progress. 

 
***** 


